PCA : 12-3J14-20-B-0237

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

February 20, 2020 15:45:00

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased chicken fajita strips as indicated below for

distribution to the child nutrition and other related domestic food assistance programs for Fiscal Year

2020.

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to Solicitation No 2000006736 dated January 29,

2020.

Unawarded: A total of 5,070,000 pounds of CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN-30 LB, weren#t awarded due to bidder

constraints and no bids being received.

The materials were purchased on an f.o.b. destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from April 1,

2020 # September 30, 2020.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Program, Agricultural Marketing

Service, USDA, Room 3522 South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720 4517 or the website

at http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material Total Qty UOM Price Range Total Dollars
CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN-30 LB 12,870,000.000 LB $1.9600 - $2.3552 $

28,793,044.80
TOTAL 12,870,000.000 LB $ 28,793,044.80

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Material Plant Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location
JTM PROVISIONS
COMPANY, INC
200 SALES DRIVE
HARRISON, OH
45030-1485
12-3J14-20-C-1213 Fairfield, OH
4100019570
CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN-30 LB
MESA, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.1500
MESA, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.1700
MESA, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.2000
MESA, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.2500
MESA, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.3000
PHOENIX, AZ 78,000.000LB

2.1500


http:28,793,044.80
http://www.ams.usda.gov/selling-food

Page 2 / 10

Contractor/ Material Plant Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location
PHOENIX, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.1700
PHOENIX, AZ 78,000.000LB
2.2000
PHOENIX, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.2500
PHOENIX, AZ 78,000.000LB
2.3000
TUCSON, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.1500
TUCSON, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.1700
TUCSON, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.2000
TUCSON, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.2500
TUCSON, AZ 39,000.000LB
2.3000
BAKERSFIELD, 39,000.000LB
CA 2.2000
BAKERSFIELD, 39,000.000LB
CA 2.2500
BAKERSFIELD, 39,000.000LB
CA 2.3000
BAKERSFIELD, 39,000.000LB
CA 2.3500
IRVINE, CA 39,000.000LB
2.1700
LONG BEACH, 39,000.000LB
CA 2.3500
MERCED, CA 39,000.000LB
2.2000
MERCED, CA 39,000.000LB
2.3000
OAKLAND, 39,000.000LB
CA 2.3500
SACRAMENTO 117,000.000LB
, CA 2.3000
SAN 39,000.000LB
FRANCISCO, 2.1700
CA
SAN JOSE, 39,000.000LB
CA 2.2500

SAN JOSE,

78,000.000LB



Contractor/

Contract Number

Material

Plant
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Quantity UOM
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Price

CA

DENVER, CO

DENVER, CO

NEWARK, DE

NEWARK, DE

FORT PIERCE,
FL

HOMESTEAD,
FL
HOMESTEAD,
FL

HOMESTEAD,
FL
JACKSONVILL
E, FL
JACKSONVILL
E, FL
JACKSONVILL
E, FL
MILTON, FL

ORLANDO, FL

PEMBROKE
PARK, FL

PEMBROKE
PARK, FL
PEMBROKE
PARK, FL
PEMBROKE
PARK, FL

PEMBROKE
PARK, FL

PEMBROKE
PARK, FL
TALLAHASSE
E, FL
ATHENS, GA

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

234,000.000LB

156,000.000LB

156,000.000LB

156,000.000LB

156,000.000LB

156,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

2.3500

2.2000

2.3200

2.1500

2.2000

2.2000

2.1700

2.2000

2.2500

2.1700

2.2000

2.2500

2.2000

2.1700

2.1500

2.1700

2.2000

2.2500

2.3000

2.3500

2.2000

2.1500
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Contract Number

Material

Plant
Location

Destination

Quantity UOM
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Price

AUGUSTA,
GA

AUGUSTA,
GA

CLAYTON,
GA

EAST POINT,
GA

MACON, GA

MACON, GA

MIDLAND, GA

SAVANNAH,
GA

SAVANNAH,
GA

SAVANNAH,
GA

DES MOINES,
IA

CHICAGO,

L

CHICAGO,

L

CHICAGO,

L

CHICAGO,

L

CHICAGO,

L

CHICAGO,

L

INDIANAPOLIS
, IN
ELIZABETHTO
WN, KY
ELIZABETHTO
WN, KY
ERLANGER,
KY
ERLANGER,
KY

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

78,000.000LB

78,000.000LB

78,000.000LB

78,000.000LB

78,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

2.2000

2.3000

2.1500

2.2500

2.1500

2.3000

2.2500

2.2000

2.2500

2.3000

2.1500

2.1100

2.1300

2.1500

2.1700

2.2000

2.2500

2.1500

2.1300

2.2000

2.1500

2.2500
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Contractor/ Material Plant Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location
LEXINGTON, 39,000.000LB
KY 2.1500
LEXINGTON, 39,000.000LB
KY 2.2000
CREEDMOOR, 78,000.000LB
NC 2.1500
CREEDMOOR, 78,000.000LB
NC 2.1700
CREEDMOOR, 78,000.000LB
NC 2.2000
CREEDMOOR, 78,000.000LB
NC 2.2500
FORT 39,000.000LB
WORTH, TX 2.2000
FORT 39,000.000LB
WORTH, TX 2.3000
HOUSTON, 39,000.000LB
X 2.2000
HOUSTON, 39,000.000LB
X 2.3000
SAN 78,000.000LB
ANTONIO, TX 2.2800
TYLER, TX 39,000.000LB
2.2500
SALT LAKE 39,000.000LB
CITY, UT 2.2200
SALT LAKE 39,000.000LB
CITY, UT 2.3000
SALT LAKE 39,000.000LB
CITY, UT 2.3500
EAU CLAIRE, 39,000.000LB
wi 2.1500
MADISON, WI 39,000.000LB
2.2000
MILWAUKEE, 39,000.000LB
wi 2.1100
EVANSVILLE, 7,800.000LB
IN 2.2800
LEXINGTON, 31,200.000LB
KY 2.2800
FORT 39,000.000LB
WAVYNE, IN 2.1800
MUNCIE, IN 30,450.000LB

2.1500
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Contractor/ Material Plant Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location
CINCINNATI, 8,550.000LB
OH 2.1500
ALBUQUERQU 39,000.000LB
E, NM 2.3200
APPLETON, 39,000.000LB
wi 2.2500
DAYTON, OH 39,000.000LB
2.2200
RICHMOND, 39,000.000LB
VA 2.1700
BRIDGETON, 39,000.000LB
MO 2.2500
LINCOLN, NE 39,000.000LB
2.2500
WICHITA, KS 14,220.000LB
2.2500
KANSAS 24,780.000LB
CITY, MO 2.2500
WICHITA, KS 39,000.000LB
2.1700
LIMA, OH 39,000.000LB
2.2500
SOUTH BEND, 24,420.000LB
IN 2.2000
LOUISVILLE, 14,580.000LB
KY 2.2000
BROOKLYN 39,000.000LB
PARK, MN 2.2000
INDIANAPOLIS 39,000.000LB
, IN 2.2500
OKLAHOMA 39,000.000LB
CITY, OK 2.2500
DAYTON, OH 39,000.000LB
2.2500
EVANSVILLE, 7,800.000LB
IN 2.1700
LEXINGTON, 31,200.000LB
KY 2.1700
SOUTH BEND, 39,000.000LB
IN 2.2500
DAVENPORT, 39,000.000LB
IA 2.2500
AKRON, OH 39,000.000LB

2.2500
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Contractor/ Material Plant Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location
BROOKLYN 39,000.000LB
PARK, MN 2.2500
LOUISVILLE, 39,000.000LB
KY 2.2500
EVANSVILLE, 39,000.000LB
IN 2.2000
BLOOMINGTO 39,000.000LB
N, IN 2.1700
Contract Total 5,850,000.000LB 12,995,580.00
Contractor Total 5,850,000.000 LB 12,995,580.00
KEYSTONE FOODS LLC
6767 OLD MADISON PIKE
HUNTSVILLE, AL 35806
12-3J14-20-C-1214 Gadsden, AL
4100019571
CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN-30 LB
VALDOSTA, 39,000.000LB
GA 2.3256
BATON 195,000.000LB
ROUGE, LA 2.3439
SALISBURY, 78,000.000LB
NC 2.3365
JENKINS 195,000.000LB
TOWNSHIP, 2.3491
PA
MEMPHIS, TN 195,000.000LB
2.3256
Contract Total 702,000.000LB 1,641,572.40
Contractor Total 702,000.000 LB 1,641,572.40

TONY DOWNS FOODS CO.
54934 210TH LANE
MANKATO, MN
56001-2100

12-3J14-20-C-1215 MADELIA, MN
4100019572
CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN-30 LB



Contractor/
Contract Number

Material

Plant
Location

Destination

Quantity UOM
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Price

PEMBROKE
PARK, FL

DAVENPORT,
IA

COMSTOCK
PARK, Ml

BRIDGETON,
MO

AKRON, OH

RAPID CITY,
SD

EAU CLAIRE,
Wi

SIKESTON,
MO

BROOKLYN
PARK, MN

COLUMBIA,
MO

FORT
WAYNE, IN

BATTLE
CREEK, MI

LINCOLN, NE

GENEVA, IL

BRIDGETON,
MO

OKLAHOMA
CITY, OK

FLINT, MI

SIKESTON,
MO

WICHITA, KS

COLUMBIA,
MO

MADISON, WI

COLORADO
SPRING, CO

39,000.000LB

78,000.000LB

117,000.000LB

78,000.000LB

156,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

78,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

78,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

39,000.000LB

2.0600

1.9600

1.9700

1.9700

2.0100

1.9600

1.9600

1.9700

1.9600

1.9700

2.0100

1.9700

2.0200

1.9600

1.9700

2.0200

1.9700

1.9700

2.0200

1.9700

1.9600

2.0400
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Contractor/ Material Plant Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location
PLANO, TX 39,000.000LB $
2.0500
BRIDGETON, 39,000.000LB $
MO 1.9700
BROOKLYN 39,000.000LB $
PARK, MN 1.9600
OKLAHOMA 117,000.000LB $
CITY, OK 2.0200
COLORADO 39,000.000LB $
SPRING, CO 2.0400
LUBBOCK, TX 39,000.000LB $
2.0500
OKLAHOMA 39,000.000LB $
CITY, OK 2.0200
Contract Total 1,560,000.000LB $ 3,106,350.00
Contractor Total 1,560,000.000 LB $ 3,106,350.00

TYSON FOODS, INC.

PO BOX 2020

SPRINGDALE, AR

72765-2020

12-3J14-20-C-1216 SPRINGDALE, AR

4100019573

CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN-30 LB
MESA, AZ 156,000.000LB  $
2.3392
LONG BEACH, 156,000.000LB  $
CA 2.3475
NEW 117,000.000LB  $
ORLEANS, LA 2.3285
JACKSON, 78,000.000LB  $
MS 2.3218
ALBUQUERQU 39,000.000LB  $
E NM 2.3325
LAS VEGAS, 390,000.000LB  $
NV 2.3472
AUSTIN, TX 1,599,000.000LB  $
2.3059

GASSAWAY, 39,000.000LB $
wv 2.3069


http:3,106,350.00
http:3,106,350.00
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Contractor/ Material Plant Destination Quantity UOM Price
Contract Number Location
Contract Total 2,574,000.000LB  $ 5,968,138.80
12-3J14-20-C-1217 Dexter, MO
4100019574
CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS CTN-30 LB
MACON, GA 39,000.000LB  $
2.3099
ALEXANDRIA, 351,000.000LB  $
LA 2.3290
DETROIT, MI 234,000.000LB  $
2.3098
JACKSON, 117,000.000LB  $
MS 2.3228
SALISBURY, 156,000.000LB  $
NC 2.3174
VINELAND, 156,000.000LB  $
NJ 2.3406
BRONX, NY 624,000.000LB  $
2.3482
AKRON, OH 312,000.000LB $
2.3025
RICHMOND, 39,000.000LB $
VA 2.3261
GASSAWAY, 117,000.000LB $
wv 2.2966
EVANSVILLE, 39,000.000LB $
wY 2.3552
Contract Total 2,184,000.000LB  $ 5,081,403.60

Contractor Total 4,758,000.000 LB $ 11,049,542.40



